CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 15-22

June 21, 2016

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

PALMER, Paige Substitute Teacher 8/1/16
District Wide

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT |

Advisors:

Cottonwood

AVILEZ, Charles Yearbook 8/3/16-5/31/17

OLSEN, Richard Band 8/3/16-5/31/17

PACKARD, Rebecca

Tahquitz High School
ARAVE, Sandra
BAILEY, Julie
CHATFIELD, Allison
HAAR, Stacey
MCGOWAN, Kari
PIETSCH, Jeremy
REICHL, Monica

Western Center Academy
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa
FRIEDL, Jane

FULLER, Gregory
KEMMIS, Kimberly
NOIZUMI, Amy

READ, Christopher
TRUJILLO, Maura
WOODS, Sheli

BARR Training:
CHAVEZ, Miguel
HENDRICKSON, Tiffany
SELF, Jessica
LAWSON, Haley

6th Period Assignments:
Hamilton K-8

REAM, Andrew

RIEGLE, Deborah

Student Council

Scholarship

Chorus

Flag & Banner

Yearbook

Student Activities Director
Band

Drama

Yearbook (50% Assignment)
Student Council/Activities
Yearbook (50% Assignment)
Academic Coach

Yearbook

Director of Athletics

Student Activities Director
Academic Coach

Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School

English/ELSA
Special Education

8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

6/23/16 - 6/24/16
6/23/16 - 6/24/16
6/23/16 - 6/24/16
6/23/16 - 6/24/16

8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
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June 21, 2016

|EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

Teachers:
THORNBURY, Shane

Substitute Teachers:
FOSNESS, Kandy
MOROVICK, Timothy
VANLUE, Diane

Speech Therapist
TRUDEL, Kieran

6/1/16 to 7/7/16

6/1/16 to 7/7/16
6/1/16 to 7/7/16
6/1/16 to 7/7/16

6/1/16 to 7/7/16

[INEW HIRE

NORRIS, Carli

Assistant Principal
West Valley High School

7/1/16

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

CHAVEZ, Miguel

CLARK, Rory

LAZERUS, Suzanne

MALONEY, Robert

MARTINEZ, Alejandra

SCOTT, Che

STERNBERG, Marc

VARGAS, Antonieta

WILLIAMS, Nyesha

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Physical Education Teacher

District Based

District School Nurse
District Based

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Counselor
Acacia Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Harmony Elementary

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Assistant Principal
Hemet High School
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2016-17 School year

2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

7/1/16
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[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) (Cont.)

WILLIAMS, Ruth Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

ZAYAS, Rebecca Special Education Teacher
Ramona Elementary

2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

|[PROMOTION
ARNOLD, Michael From: Secondary Teacher 2016-17 School Year
To: BARR Counselor
Hemet High School
BAILEY, Ami From: Substitute Teacher 2016-17 School Year
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary
BUTLER, Loren From: Substitute Teacher 2016-17 School Year
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary
YARBER, Rashawnda From: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant 2016-17 School Year

Cawston Elementary
To:  Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

|[REASSIGNMENT

DUGGINS, Kelly From: Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School
To: TOSA - BARR Coordinator
Tahquitz High School

2016-17 School Year

|[REHIRE

GARCIA, Carol Elementary Teacher 2016-17 School Year
Valle Vista Elementary

PAVELCHAK, Sandra Substitute Teacher 12/30/16
District Wide

PENA, Marlene Secondary Teacher 2016-17 School Year

Tahquitz High School
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|[RESIGNATION

CROMBIE, Joanna

HERRERA, Enrique

KHANDJIAN, Alexandra

KACHAENCHAI, Thomas

OLIVEIRA, Jamie

PAVELCHAK, Sandra

SCRANTON, Jacqueline

STANGEL, Chasen

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary

Elementary School Counselor
District Based

Elementary Teacher
McSweeny Elementary

Special Education Preschool Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

6/9/16

6/2/16

5/26/16

6/2/16

5/26/16

5/26/16

5/26/16

5/26/16

|RETIREMENT

PAVELCHAK, Sandra

Special Education Preschool Teacher
Cawston Elementary

6/30/16

|TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS)

Employee #:
269019
183376
143349
261775
104423

261634
270569
225855
209257

6/22/16
6/22/16
6/22/16
6/22/16
6/22/16

|CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44265.3, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted

YARBER, Rashawnda
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The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-15-22
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