CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 15-22 June 21, 2016

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
PALMER, Paige	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/1/16
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors:		
Cottonwood		
AVILEZ, Charles	Yearbook	8/3/16-5/31/17
OLSEN, Richard	Band	8/3/16-5/31/17
PACKARD, Rebecca	Student Council	8/3/16-5/31/17
Tahquitz High School		
ARAVE, Sandra	Scholarship	8/3/16-5/31/17
BAILEY, Julie	Chorus	8/3/16-5/31/17
CHATFIELD, Allison	Flag & Banner	8/3/16-5/31/17
HAAR, Stacey	Yearbook	8/3/16-5/31/17
MCGOWAN, Kari	Student Activities Director	8/3/16-5/31/17
PIETSCH, Jeremy	Band	8/3/16-5/31/17
REICHL, Monica	Drama	8/3/16-5/31/17
(12.01.12, Mormod	2 iama	3,3,10 3,01,11
Western Center Academy		
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa	Yearbook (50% Assignment)	8/3/16-5/31/17
FRIEDL, Jane	Student Council/Activities	8/3/16-5/31/17
FULLER, Gregory	Yearbook (50% Assignment)	8/3/16-5/31/17
KEMMIS, Kimberly	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
NOIZUMI, Amy	Yearbook	8/3/16-5/31/17
READ, Christopher	Director of Athletics	8/3/16-5/31/17
TRUJILLO, Maura	Student Activities Director	8/3/16-5/31/17
WOODS, Sheli	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
BARR Training:		
CHAVEZ, Miguel	Hemet High School	6/23/16 - 6/24/16
HENDRICKSON, Tiffany	Hemet High School	6/23/16 - 6/24/16
SELF, Jessica	Hemet High School	6/23/16 - 6/24/16
LAWSON, Haley	Hemet High School	6/23/16 - 6/24/16
6th Period Assignments:		
Hamilton K-8		
REAM, Andrew	English/ELSA	8/3/16-12/16/16
RIEGLE, Deborah	Special Education	8/3/16-12/16/16
,	•	

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)				
Teachers: THORNBURY, Shane		6/1/16 to 7/7/16		
Substitute Teachers: FOSNESS, Kandy MOROVICK, Timothy VANLUE, Diane		6/1/16 to 7/7/16 6/1/16 to 7/7/16 6/1/16 to 7/7/16		
Speech Therapist TRUDEL, Kieran		6/1/16 to 7/7/16		
NEW HIRE				
NORRIS, Carli	Assistant Principal West Valley High School	7/1/16		
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIA	NT)			
CHAVEZ, Miguel	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	2016-17 School year		
CLARK, Rory	Elementary Physical Education Teacher District Based	2016-17 School Year		
LAZERUS, Suzanne	District School Nurse District Based	2016-17 School Year		
MALONEY, Robert	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	2016-17 School Year		
MARTINEZ, Alejandra	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	2016-17 School Year		
SCOTT, Che	Counselor Acacia Middle School	2016-17 School Year		
STERNBERG, Marc	Special Education Teacher Harmony Elementary	2016-17 School Year		
VARGAS, Antonieta	Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	2016-17 School Year		
WILLIAMS, Nyesha	Assistant Principal Hemet High School	7/1/16		

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) (Cont.)					
WILLIAMS, Ruth		Special Education Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	2016-17 School Year		
ZAYAS, Rebecca		Special Education Teacher Ramona Elementary	2016-17 School Year		
PROMOTION					
ARNOLD, Michael	From: To:	Secondary Teacher BARR Counselor Hemet High School	2016-17 School Year		
BAILEY, Ami	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	2016-17 School Year		
BUTLER, Loren	From:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	2016-17 School Year		
YARBER, Rashawnda	From:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Cawston Elementary Special Education Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	2016-17 School Year		
REASSIGNMENT					
DUGGINS, Kelly	From:	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School TOSA - BARR Coordinator Tahquitz High School	2016-17 School Year		
REHIRE					
GARCIA, Carol		Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	2016-17 School Year		
PAVELCHAK, Sandra		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/30/16		
PENA, Marlene		Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	2016-17 School Year		

RESIGNATION				
CROMBIE, Joanna	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/9/16		
HERRERA, Enrique	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/2/16		
KHANDJIAN, Alexandra	Special Education Teacher McSweeny Elementary	5/26/16		
KACHAENCHAI, Thomas	Elementary School Counselor District Based	6/2/16		
OLIVEIRA, Jamie	Elementary Teacher McSweeny Elementary	5/26/16		
PAVELCHAK, Sandra	Special Education Preschool Teacher Cawston Elementary	5/26/16		
SCRANTON, Jacqueline	Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	5/26/16		
STANGEL, Chasen	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	5/26/16		
RETIREMENT				
PAVELCHAK, Sandra	Special Education Preschool Teacher Cawston Elementary	6/30/16		
TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS)				
Employee #:	201201			
269019	261634	6/22/16		
183376	270569	6/22/16		
143349 261775	225855 209257	6/22/16 6/22/16		
104423	203231	6/22/16		
CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION				

Per Education Code 44265.3, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted YARBER, Rashawnda

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 15-22 June 21, 2016

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-15-22